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Note :—  Answers may be written either in English or in
Hindi; but the same medium should be used

throughout the paper.
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Attempt all the Five questions.

All questions carry equal marks.

it Ofe Y ® ISR
Tt v ® o wEE ¥
l.  “Growth is necessary but noi sufficient condition for

Al
development.” Explain what are the factors affecting economic

development of a country. 78
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(3ream)

Why did the government adopt import substituting strategy
of industrialisation after independence ? When was this strategy

changed and how ? 78
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Analyse briefly the changes in the sectoral composition of
national income and workforce in India. Do these changes reflect

economic growth ? A
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Or

(3veram)

Describe trends in inter-regional disparities in growth and

development. What are their implications ? What changes are

observed in the occupation structure of India ? 87
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Discuss the nature, extent and causes of poverty and
unemployment in India. Briefly review the policy of the government

to solve this problem. 87
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Or

(31eram)

“The ongoing demographic transition poses challenges and
opportunities.” Comment. Discuss briefly the possible pathways
10 a faster decline in fertility highlighting the experience of
Kerala and Tamil Nadu.
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What do you understand by “Green Revolution” ? How did _
it try to overcome the slow progress of land reforms in‘
India 7 ~ ' 78
‘B wifa’ R e oF oww ¥ 2 wma 0 q-guw
=t ot ywfe W 9 R wer e T w
w1 g\ e ?

Or

(3rgam

Discuss why the New Agricultural Strategy was necessary. What
has been the impact of Green Revolution on regional imbalances ?

(See Table 1 on pagé 7 and 8) i
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Identify the phases of India’s Industrial growth since independence
highlighting the profite of Industrial growth and factors causing

. the slowdownrsince the 1990s. 15
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r
(Irgam)
Write short notes on any fwo 74.7'%
(@)  WTO
() * Role of small scale industries:

{¢)  Composition and Direction of Exports and Imports in

India:

(d)  Shift in Government's policy towards Foreign Direct

Investment (FD1) since 1991.
fedl & W wfrm ot fefen
(%) fova =R 9T,
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Table — 1

@\t - 1)

Level of Agpgregate Productivity and Growth in NSDP

Agriculture in Various States

Trend Growth Rate in NSDP Agri.

at 1993-94 Prices

State 1984-85 to 1995-96 to
1995-9% 2004-05
Rajasthan 552 030
Chhattisgarh 091
Madhya Pradesh (Old) 363 023
Madhya Pradesh (New) —0.05
Mal;arashtra 6.66 0.10
Orissa -I:]S 0.1
Gujarat 509 043
Karnataka 392 003
All India 362 1.85
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Bihar (New)

Bihar (Old)
Jharkhand

Andhra Pradesh
Uttar Pradesh (New)
Uttar Pradesh (Old)
Assam

Tamil Nadu
Himachal Pradesh
Haryana

Jammu & Kashmir
Uttaranchal

West Bengal
Punjab

Kerala

-1.7

318

28
165
495
164
460

2.18

4.63
400

3.60

161

282

351

539

269

191

1.87

095

-1.36

351

1.98

325

136

267

2.16

=354
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