Your Roll No.

1671

B.Com. (Hons.)/III

A

Paper XVIII—INDIAN ECONOMY—PERFORMANCE AND POLICIES

(Admission of 2004 and onwards)

Time: 3 Hours

Maximum Marks: 75

(Write your Roll No. on the top immediately on receipt of this question paper.)

Note:— The maximum marks printed on the question paper are applicable for the candidates registered with the School of Open Learning for the B.A. (Hons.)/B.Com. (Hons.). These marks will, however, be scaled down proportionately in respect of the students of regular colleges, at the time of posting of awards for compilation of result.

टिप्पणी: - प्रश्न-पत्र पर अंकित पूर्णांक 'स्कूल ऑफ ओपन लर्निंग' के बी. ए. (ऑनर्स)/बी. कॉम. (ऑनर्स) में प्रवेश-प्राप्त छात्रों के लिए मान्य हैं। नियमित विद्यार्थियों के लिए इन अंकों का समानुपातिक पुनर्निर्धारण परीक्षाफल तैयार करते समय किया जाएगा । Note:— Answers may be written either in English or in Hindi; but the same medium should be used throughout the paper.

टिप्पणी :- इस प्रश्न-पत्र का उत्तर अंग्रेज़ी या हिन्दी किसी एक भाषा
में दीजिए; लेकिन सभी उत्तरों का माध्यम एक ही होना
चाहिए।

Attempt all the Five questions.

All questions carry equal marks.

"Growth is necessary but not sufficient condition for development." Explain what are the factors affecting economic development of a country.

"संवृद्धि आवश्यक है, किंतु विकास के लिए पर्याप्त शर्त नहीं है।" स्पष्ट कीजिए कि किसी देश के आर्थिक विकास को प्रभावित करने वाले कारक क्या हैं ?

ŧ

Or

(अथवा)

Why did the government adopt import substituting strategy of industrialisation after independence? When was this strategy changed and how?

7.8

सरकार ने स्वतंत्रता के बाद उद्योगीकरण की आयात प्रतिस्थापन रणनीति क्यों अपनाई थी ? यह रणनीति कब बदल दी गई थी और किस प्रकार ?

2. Analyse briefly the changes in the sectoral composition of national income and workforce in India. Do these changes reflect economic growth?
7.8

भारत में राष्ट्रीय आय और कार्यबल के क्षेत्रीय संघटन में परिवर्तनों का संक्षेप में विश्लेषण कीजिए। क्या ये परिवर्तन आर्थिक संवृद्धि को प्रतिबिंबित करते हैं ?

Or

(अथवा)

Describe trends in inter-regional disparities in growth and development. What are their implications? What changes are observed in the occupation structure of India?

संवृद्धि और विकास में अंत:क्षेत्रीय असमानताओं में प्रवृत्तियों का वर्णन कीजिए। इनके निहितार्थ क्या हैं ? भारत के व्यावसायिक ढाँचे में क्या परिवर्तन दिखाई देते हैं ?

Discuss the nature, extent and causes of poverty and unemployment in India. Briefly review the policy of the government to solve this problem.

भारत में गरीबी और बेरोज़गारी के स्वरूप, फैलाव और कारणों का विवेचन कीजिए। इस समस्या के समाधान की सरकारी नीति की संक्षेप में समीक्षा कीजिए।

Or

(अथवा)

"The ongoing demographic transition poses challenges and opportunities." Comment. Discuss briefly the possible pathways to a faster decline in fertility highlighting the experience of Kerala and Tamil Nadu.

"वर्तमान में हो रहे जनसांख्यिकीय संक्रमण चुनौतियाँ और अवसर प्रस्तुत करते हैं।" टिप्पणी कीजिए। केरल और तिमलनाडु के अनुभव को उजागर करते हुए जननक्षमता में तेजी से गिरावट लाने के लिए सम्भव कार्रवाइयों का संक्षेप में विवेचन कीजिए। 4. What do you understand by "Green Revolution"? How did it try to overcome the slow progress of land reforms in India?

'हरित क्रांति' से आप क्या समझते हैं ? भारत में भू-सुधार की धीमी प्रगति पर इसने किस प्रकार विजय प्राप्त करने का प्रयत्न किया ?

Or

(अथवा)

Discuss why the New Agricultural Strategy was necessary. What has been the impact of Green Revolution on regional imbalances?

(See Table 1 on page 7 and 8)

नई कृषि नीति क्यों आवश्यक थी ? व्याख्या कीजिए। हरित क्रांति का क्षेत्रीय असन्तुलनों पर क्या प्रभाव हुआ ?

(पेज 7 एवं 8 पर सारणी 1 देखिए।)

 Identify the phases of India's Industrial growth since independence highlighting the profile of Industrial growth and factors causing the slowdown since the 1990s.

1990 के दशक से औद्योगिक संवृद्धि के पार्श्व दृश्य और मंदन के लिए उत्तरदायी कारकों पर प्रकाश डालते हुए स्वतंत्रता के बाद से भारत की औद्योगिक संवृद्धि के चरणों को अभिनिर्धारित कीजिए। ()r

(अथवा)

Write short notes on any two:

7½,7½

- (a) WTO
- (b) Role of small scale industries:
- (c) Composition and Direction of Exports and Imports in India;
- (d) Shift in Government's policy towards Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) since 1991.

किन्हीं दो पर संक्षिप्त टिप्पणी लिखिए :

- (क) विश्व व्यापार संगठन:
- (ख) लघु उद्योगों की भूमिका;
- (ग) भारत में आयात-निर्यात का संघटन और दिशा;
- (घ) 1991 से विदेशी प्रत्यक्ष निवेश के प्रति सरकार की नीति में परिवर्तन।

Table — 1

(सारणी - 1)

Level of Aggregate Productivity and Growth in NSDP

Agriculture in Various States

	Trend Growth Rate	in NSDP Agri.
	at 1993-94 Prices	
State	1984-85 to	1995-96 to
	1995-96	2004-05
Rajasthan	5.52	0.30
Chhattisgarh		-0.91
Madhya Pradesh (Old)	3.63	-0.23
Madhya Pradesh (New))	-0.05
Maharashtra	6.66	0.10
Orissa	-1.18	0.11
Gujarat	5.09	0.48
Karnataka	3.92	0.03
All India	3.62	1.85

	(8)	167
Bihar (New)		2.82
Bihar (Old)	-1.71	3.51
Jharkhand		539
Andhra Pradesh	3.18	2.69
Uttar Pradesh (New)		1.91
Uttar Pradesh (Old)	2.82	1.87
Assam	1.65	0.95
Tamil Nadu	4.95	-1.36
Himachal Pradesh	1.64	3.51
Haryana	4.60	1. 98
Jammu & Kashmir	2.18	3.25
Uttaranchal		1.36
West Bengal	4.63	2.67
Punjab	4.00	2.16
Kerala	3.60	-3.54